
Tuesday, November 17WALRG
ws°, *0, 7.45,8.45 a.m. LondonooGereenpibahane Schoolsession (see page 20)9.45 "Light and Shade"10. 0 Devotions: Rev. J. D. Smith10.20 For My Lady: "The
Woman in sean"

:

. O "Health the Home:
Hygiene"-& "Morn Melodies"11.16 "Music hile You Work"12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and

1.15 D.m., LONDON NEWS)
1.30 ucational session2.0 "Musical Snapshots"2.30 Classical music
3.30 "Connoisseur’s Diary"3.45 "Music While You Work"4.16 Light ‘music5. 0 Children’s session
5.48 Dinner music
6.15 LONDON NEWS and War
Review
7. 0 Local news servicea Talk by the Gardening Ex-730" EVENING PROGRAMME:
Kostelanetz and his Orchestra,
Highlights from "Porgy andBess" .. ++ee.. Gershwin
7.40"The Low Down on Hamlet"

Miles7.44 Carmen Cavallaro (piano)7.50 Jack Lumsdaine (bari-tone)7.56 BBC Dance Orchestra,"Somewhere at Sea" .... Hall"Madam la Marquise" .. Misraki8. 4 Elsie and Doris Waters
(comediennes)8.10 Charles Kama and his Ha-
waiians,"Sweet Kona Moonlight" . Kama"Rainbow Over Paradise"

Renau8.16 ‘Krazy Kapers"8.42 Ern Pettifer (clarinet),
"Memphis Blues" ...... Handy"Somebody’s Wrong" .. Ursell8.48 Jack Warner (comedian)8.57 Station notices
9. 0 Newsree!l with Commentary9.26 Dorothy Carless (lightvocal)9.30 Fashions in Melody! Studio
programme by the Dance Orch-estra
10. O Repetition of Greetingsfrom the Boys Overseas.10.50 War Review
11. 0 LONDON NEWS:11.20 CLOSE DOWN

NZ AUCKLAND |

880 kc. 34] m. ;
5. 0-6.0 o.m. Light music7.0 After dinner music8. 0 SYMPHONIC PROGRAMME:
Mengelberg and Symphony Or-chestra, ‘‘Anacreon" Overture(Cherubini)
8.12 Toscanini and BBC Sym-phony Orchestra, Symphony No.
1 in C Major, Op. (Beet-hoven)
8.39 Heinrich. Schlusnus (bart-tone)
8.45 Toscanini and’ New YorkPhilharmonic Orchestra, Varia-tions on a Theme by Haydn,
Op. 56A (Brahms)9. 0 Prokofieff (piano), andLondon Symphony Orchestra.Concerto °o 3 in C Major(Prokofieff)9.24 Parry Jones (tenor), insengs by Warlock
9.36 Beecham and Royal Phil-harmonic Orchestra, "The Walkto the Paradise Garden’ (Delius)9.44 London Symphony Orches-
ra, "Belshazzar’s Feast" (Sibe-ius10.0 "Musings and Memortes"10.30 Close down

AUCKLAND
1250 ke. 240m.

5. Op.m. Variety6.35 Air Force signal prepara-tion
7. 0 Orchestral music
7.46 Tales from the Pen of
Edgar Allen Poe: "William Wil-son"
8. 0 Concert
9. O. Miscellaneous selections
9.30 Air Force signal prepara-tion
10. 0 Close down

BVA ene
if Parliament is broadcast, 2YCwill transmit this programme
8. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. LondonNews
8. O Correspondence School ses~sion (see page 20)9.45 "Music While You Work"
10.10 Devotional Service
10.25 For the Music Lover
10.28 t0 10.30 Time signals .

10.40 For My Lady: Queens of
Song, Esther Coleman (contralto)11.0 "Little Adventures inMusic": "On the River," byValerie Corliss
11.15 Something new-11.30 Talk by representative ofSt. John Ambulance Association12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and1,15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30 Educational session2.0 Classical: music
3. 0 Favourite entertainers
3.28 to 3.30 Time signals3.30 ‘Music While You Work"4.0 Variety
5. O Children’s session9.49 Dinner music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS and War Review)7. 0 BBC talks
7.28 107.30 Time signals7.45 EVENING PROGRAMME:An Elgar programmeOrchestra: The London Sym-
phony
Conductor: Lawrance Colling-wood and the composerTrfumphal March from "Carac-tacus"’
Symphony No. 1 in A Flat8.41 Elenor Roberts (soprano),"My Heart Ever Faithful"

: Bach"All Souls’ Day""Dedication"
J R. Strauss"L’eté" ..-ceeeeee ee Chaminade(Studio recital)8.58 Station notices

9. O Newsreel with Commentary9.25 Dorothy Downing (pianist),Intermezzo in E Flat Minor, Op.116, No. 6al aig in G Minor, Op. 116,fs)

Scherzo in E Flat Minor, Op. 4
Brahms(Studio recital)

9.41 Feodor aliapin (bass)9.49 Boston omenade Orches-tra,
Scherzo ......... MendelssohnPolonaise ...... e+eees Chopin10. O Repetition of Greetingsfrom the Boys Overseas10.50 War Review
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

|
:

WELLINGTON
840-ke. 357 m.

5. Op.m. Variety
O Dinner music
-35 Air Force signal "prepara-tion7.0 After dinner music
8. 0 Popular session8.30 ‘Krazy Kapers"8.55 Recording9. 0 Variety9.30 Air Force signal prepara-
10. 0 Variety10.30 Close down

7 [D) WELLINGTON |990 kc. 303 m.

7. Op.m. Rhythm in retrospect7.20 ‘Cappy Ricks"7.33 Fanfare
8. 0 ‘"Hopalong Cassidy"8.25 ‘Musical Digest’9.2 "The Circle of Shiva"9.30 Night Club: Orrin Tucker10.0 Close down
:

N7 [3 NEW PLYMOUTH810 ke. 370m.
7. Op.m. Musical programme8.0 Station notices
9. 2 Music, mirth and melody10. 0 Close ‘down

| NV NAPIER
750 ke. 395 m.

7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News9. 0 oer mgr tt School ses-sion (see page 20)11. 0 Morning programme12. 0 Lunch musie (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30-2.0 Educational session5. O Dance tunes of yesteryear5.30 "Once Upon a Time"645 Maxwell Stewart’s Ball-room Melody6. 0 "Piccadilly on Parade"6.15 LONDON NEWS and WarReview
645 Station announcements"Hard Cash"
7.30 A little bit of everything8. 0 "Cappy Ricks"8.24 The Minneapolis SymphonyOrchestra, ‘Shepherds Hey,""Country Gardens" (Grainger)8.28 From the Studio: Margar-ette Anderson (mezzocon-tralto),"Leave Me My Anguish" (‘Rin-aldo’’) (Handel), "Silver"(Armstrong), "April is a Lady""Wake Up" (Phillips)8.39 Fritz Kreisle (violin),"Lotus Land" (Scott-Kreisler),
; Londonderry Air’ (arr, Kreis-er)
8.47 John MeCormack (tenor)8.53 Philadelphia Orchestra,"Pavanne,"’ "Gigg’ (Byrd)9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.25 "A Gentleman Rider"9.47 Lew Stone’s Band
1410. 0 Close down

EAYAN | NELSON920 ke. 327m.
7. Op.m. Light popular music7.30 "Coronets of England:Mary, Queen of Scots"8.0 Musical comedy8.30 Orchestral music: Lon-
don Philharmonic — Orchestra,"Facade" Suite ,(Walton)9.18 "Dad and Dave"9.30 Dance music
10. 0 Close downoJ SISBORMEpi p.m. Light music
on3a
7
‘aaa Mystery of a Han-;

yea, Evening Star (Paul Robe-son :

45 Band Parade
7.65 Albert Sandler’s Orches-
‘8. 0 Concert programme30 Popular sopranos45 Dug-out ditties2 Songs of the West
-15 "His Last Plunge"30 Billy Cotton’s Band
45 Jim Davidson’s DandiesQ Close down

V/ CHRISTCHURCH720k 416m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45,8.45 a.m. London
News
8. 0 Correspondence Schoo! ses-sion (see page 20)8.45 Orchestral session
ey For My Lady: "Vanity
a yr’?
10.30 Devotional Service
10.45 Band music
11. 0 "Pioneer. Families on BanksPeninsula": A talk by Helena
Henderson
11.20 ‘Fashions,’ by Ethel Early11.30 "Music While You Work’
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
-15 p.m., LONDON NEWS) !30 Educational session ‘
3 : "Music While You Work"
0
Classical hour

i Orchestral and ballad pro-
gramme
4.30. Hits and medleys
5. O Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
.__DON NEWS and War. Review)7.15 "From_ the Historian’s
Angle": Talk by Eric Ramsden7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
London Palladium Orchestra,"Nautical Moments"

arr. Winter

7.39 "Dad and Dave"7.52 From the Studio: Mar-
jorie Neison (mezzo-seprano),A
grote
of Scottish songs"My Ain Wee House" . Munro"To People Who Have Gardens"
Kennedy Fraser"Hame 0’ Mine"
McKenzie-Murdoch"O Can-Ye Sew Cushions?"8.5 "Team Work"

8.29 From the Studio: Charles
Patterson (pianist),"Alligator Crawl’ .... Waller
"Tangerine" .......e+. Mercer
*Frasnioneste" = basa wacsa King"PPUGE ssi hs adh was ae ROO842 "Songs of the West"8.58 Station noticés
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.25 "Your Cavalier"
9.48 "Jack Hylton Throws a
Party"’10. 0 Repetition of Greetingsfrom the Boys Overseas
10.50 War Review
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

SV CHRISTCHURCH
1200 ke. 250m

5. Op.m. Melodies that matter6.36 Air Force signal prepara-tion |7.0 After dinner music8.0 CHAMBER MUSIC: Buda-
pest Trio, Trio in G Major, No.
5, K.564 (Mozart)
8.16 Isolde Menges wriQuartet, String Quartet in
Major, Op. 106 (Dvorak)
9. 0 William Pleeth (’cello),
and Margaret’’Good (piano),
Sonata in F, Op. 99 (Brahms)
9.24 Alexander Kipnis (bass)9.30 Air Force signal prepara-tion
10. 0 Levity
10.30 Close down

SICA Ga eee
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News
9. 0 Correspondence School
session (see page 20)10. 0-10.30 Devotional Service7. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30 ducational session
3. 0 Afternoon programme3.30 Music of the masters.
4, Dance tunes, popular songs4.30 Variet
5.15 ‘Halliday and Son"
5.30 Dinner music
6. 0 ‘Dad and Dave"
6.15 LONDON NEWS and War
Review
6.46 Variety6.57 Station notices
Evening programme7.10 "Coronets o England"7.36 The Jesters

7.44 Tunes for sale
7.50 "Cheerful Crowds": Talk
by Lord Elton. Highlights from opera and
"Martin’s Corner"

8.45 J. H. Squire Celeste Octet9. 0 Newsree!l with Commentary%

SNC

°

Rhythmic revels |
Close down

AN DUNEDIN790 ke, 380 m.

." 0, 7.0, 7.45,8.45 a.m. London
9. O Correspondence School ses-sion (see page 20)9.45 ‘Music While You Work"
10.20 Devotional Service °11.0 For My dy11.20 Waltzes and women12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)4.30 Educational session’
OQ Famous orchestras30 "Music While You Work"
30 Classical hour
0 CfRildren’s session45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS and War Review)7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Band programme with popularinterludes,Robert Hood Bowers Band,"Liberty Bell’ March .. Sousa
"Fra Diavolo" Overture . Auber

7.44 The Jesters (vocal)
7.47 BBC Military Band,"Carmen" Fantasia .... Bizet
7.55 Harold Williams (bari-tone)8.4 BBC Wireless Military
Band, .

"Golliwogs’ Cake Walk’
e

‘Dance of the Tumblers"
Rimsky-Korsakov

45 From the Studio: Estellenard (soprano),"The Arrow and the Song"
Balfe"Let Miss Lindy Pass" . Rogers

8.18 Band of H.M. Grenadier

bussy

Guards,"Pittencrieff Glen’ Selection
d arr. Miller

8.24 William McCulloch (voca)
comic)
8.32 Robert Hood Bowers Banda,
"Wedding Day at Troldhaugen"

Grieg"Minuet"
"War March of the Priests" .

Mendelssohn
8.45 Estelle Burnard,"Old-Fashioned Rhymes"

Acherman
"Ship of Dreams" .... Coates
8.52 Band of 65th

_ InfantryBrigade, 2nd N.Z.E.F.,"As You Pass By" .... Russell"Machine-Gun Guards"
Marecha;

8.58 Station notices
9. O Newsreel with Commentary
9.26 Anton and the Paramount
Theatre Orchestra
9.31 "The Recollections of
Geoffrey Hamlyn" ’ by

9.57 Novelty Players
10. O Repetition of Greetingsfrom Boys Overseas
10.50 War Review
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
114.20 CLOSE DOWN

~

ZIN(O) DUNEDIN1140 ke. 263 m.
5. Op.m. Variety
6. 0 Dinner music
7. 0 After dinner music745 "Here’s a Queer Thing!"7.56 Recording
8. 0 SONATA HOUR: Hephzibah
and Yehudi Menuhin, Sonata forViolin and Piano in D Minor,
Op. 121 (Schumann)8.32 Richard Crooks (tenor)
8.35 Casals (’cello), and Horszowski (piano), Sonata in
Major, Op. 102, No. 1 (Beet-
hoven)
8.51 Essie Ackland (congralto)
8.54 Walter Gieseking (pfano),
Gigue from French Suite No. 5
(Bach), ‘Jesu, Joy of Man’s
Desiring" (Bach, arr. MyraHess
8. 0 CHAMBER MUSIC: Lener
String Quartet and Charles
Draper (clarinet) ulntet in B
Minor, Op. 115 8 ms)
EF Charles anzera (beri-one
9.44 Quintette Instrumental de
Paris, Suite for Flute, Violin,
Viola, ’Cello and Harp (D’Indy)10. O Meditation music
10.16 Songs without words10.30 Close downa2 _agra7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News9.0-9.45 _ Correspondence Schoolsession (see page 20)44.0 For My Lady: Musical
miniatures, Arthur Tate11.20 Waltzes and women, merely
medley
12. 0 Luneh music (12.15 and
1.45 as u IN NEWS)
1.30-2:0 Educational session
5. O Children’s session
5.15 Tea dance by English or-
chestras
6. 0 "Michael fr’*
6.15 LONDON N and WarReview
6.46 Memories of other days7. 0 After dinner music
7.30 Hill-Billy Round-up7.45 Listeners’ Own
8.57 Station ngtices :9. 0 Newsreel with
9.258 Chamber music, trod@uc-
ing Weber’s Piano Sonata No. 1in C, Op. 24, played by Mewton-Wood
10. 0 Close down


